charter of Ethelred (978-1016) granted land at Stoke to a thegn Godric, 
which as passed to Glastonbury (Dunning, 1974, p.238). 

BROGYNTYN MANUSCRIPT 8 
Translated and transcribed by Rosalynn Voaden, with Introduction by Fecility Riddy 
The Porkington Press Ltd. 1991, £475. 

Yes, it does cost £4 75 - that is four hundred and seventy five pounds. It is a limited run 
of 500 copies and recently I had the opportunity to have a good look at it in the Clwyd 
Library Headquarters. (The Library purchased it after selling off some surplus stock.) 
Now for the humble reader, like you and I, this is far beyond one's book budget but for a